PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Tedford	04/18/2013
John McIntyre	04/08/2013
Daniel Russell	04/12/2013
Peter Carlson	05/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vestaron Corporation
Street Address:	4717 Campus Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 1200
City:	Kalamazoo
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13528402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (269) 337-7796

Email: patents@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: Katelyn Charbeneau
Address Line 1: 350 E. Michigan Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	(225312/328791)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katelyn B. Charbeneau
	PATENT

502346344 REEL: 030410 FRAME: 0534

135784

Signature:	/Katelyn B. Charbeneau/
Date:	05/14/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=225312_FAM_G_USDIV1_328791_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=225312_FAM_G_USDIV1_328791_Assignment#page2.tif source=225312_FAM_G_USDIV1_328791_Assignment#page3.tif source=225312_FAM_G_USDIV1_328791_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=225312_FAM_G_USDIV1_328791_Assignment#page5.tif source=225312_FAM_G_USDIV1_328791_Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030410 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT

I/We,

- (1) William Tedford, of 15434 Summerwood Ave, Baton Rouge, LA 70817;
- (2) John McIntyre, of 10885 84th Street SE, Alto, MI 49302;
- (3) Daniel Russell, of 2107 S. Grand Blvd., Apt. #1000, St. Louis, MO 63104; and
- (4) Peter Carlson, of 7822 Hidden Meadow Terrace, Potomac, MD 20854; for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to, Vestaron Corporation, a corporation organized and having an office and a place of business at 4717 Campus Drive, Suite 1200, Kalamazoo, MI 49008, its successors and assigns, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE:
- (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all of my/our inventions, and discoveries disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: Peptide Toxin Formulation, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2012, under Application Number 13/528,402, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications there from, and/or
- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the election of the ASSIGNEE or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in the United States and in any other country of the world;
- (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world, and in and to any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof; and
- (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications including, but not limited to, the following priority application(s):

Assignment Page 1 of 6

Application No.	Country	Filing Date
12/568,400	US	September 28, 2009
61/101,825	US	October 1, 2008

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified International Patent Application.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Assignment Page 2 of 6

DATE: 11 April 2013 Hay 1/4 / Feel Cond
William Tedford
IN WITNESS WHEREOF
Signature of witness: (1)
American Company of the Company of t
Printed name of Witness: Chantel M. B. Foket
this <u>18</u> day of <u>40/1/2013</u> .
Signature of witness: (2)
Printed name of Witness: NANCY NEW MEW
this 18 day of Apr. 1 2013

Assignment Page 3 of 6

PATENT

	1 - N
Signature of witness: (1)	
Printed name of Witness:	NANG NEW MEN
this day of	Apr. 1 Duy
(
Signature of witness: (2)	XXXXX
Printed name of Witness:	Robert Kennedy
.	April 2018

IN WITNESS WHEREOF

John McIntyre

Assignment Page 4 of 6

PATENT

date: <u>402/13</u>	Daniel Russell
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	y
Signature of witness: (1)_	
	Robert Kennely
\$	<u>Apr. 1 2013</u> .
Signature of witness: (2) _	
	NANCY NEWMON
this / L day of _	Apr. 12013.

Assignment Page 5 of 6

Application No. 13/528,402 Attorney Pocket No. 225312/FAM G USDV 1/328791 IN WITNESS WHEREOF

Signature of witness: (1)___ Printed name of Witness: NANCY NEW man this 74 day of 149 2013 Signature of witness: (2) Printed name of Witness:

this 7th day of May 2013

Assignment Page 6 of 6

PATENT